APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST. ANSELMS SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1730195

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10543

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BEHIND POLICE LINE PB NO 35 NAGAUR PO RAJASTHAN, NAGAUR , RAJASTHAN -
341001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SHIBU RAJARETHINAM

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 10543@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01582240453

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/extension-of-affiiation/
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/society-registration-certificate/
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE [ o /anselmsnagaur.com/download/no-objection-certification-noc/
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF [ 0 /ancelmsnagaur.com/download/minority-certificate/
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/building-safety-certficate/
CODE




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/fire-safety-certificate/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/deo-certificate/
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/water-and-sanitary-certificate/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER
STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/fee-structure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/annual-academic-calendar_/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/school-management-committee/
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/parent-teacher-association/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY https://anselmsnagaur.com/public-disclosure-copy/

D : STAFF (TEACHING):

1 PRINCIPAL SHIBU RAJARETHINAM

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 62



PGT

TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 11 111

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 70 63

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

11

18

27

1.51

ANSAMMA CT

HINNIMOL C VINCENT

100

90

21639

45 & 52

7 & 68

YES

14

14

EXCELLENT

GOOD



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Jagdish Prasad Nandhu

Soney Thomas
Bijimol Thomas
Saju Antony

Xavier Fernandes
Jojo Joseph

Aldrin Anthony
Ram Babu Sharma
KUSUM

Bharaty Choudhary
Mamta Rathore
Sushma Sharma
Tahira Bano
Mariamma Sebastian
Anita Soni

Sreeja K. S.

Jiji R.

Saroj Choudhary

Dinesh Kumar Choudhary

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PET

https://anselmsnagaur.com/link-of-youtube-video/

M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.SC.
M.COM
M.SC.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
B.SC.
B.A.
B.A.
B.A.
M.A.

B.A.



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Shabnam

Aruna Deora

Ambily V. R.

Sonal Choudhary
RANJEETA MATHUR
Ritu Bhatnagar

Jinu Abraham

Sojan Joseph

Devender Singh Choudhary

GEORGE WILLIAM PORE

MANDIRA MONDAL

SACHIN DANGI

ANSAMMA CT

MARY K P

HINNIMOL C VINCENT

RAJESH RAJU

SUNI MOL R

SUTAPA MUKHERJEE

ABHISHEK UPADHAYAY

SHARUNDAS V M

KHUSHABU RATHI

ASHWINI SIKHWAL

Nidhi Kanwar

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PTI

TGT

M.A.

B.A.

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.COM

B.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

MA

B.Sc.

SECONDARY

M.A, B.ED

BA

M.A.

M.B.A, MA

B. Com.

B. Tech.

B.A.

B. Com.

M.A.



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

ARUNIMA DADHICH
Manisha Audichya

SHIBU RAJARETHINAM
BINITA KUMARI RAY
HARSHA JAIN

AJI THOMAS
RAJEENAALDRIN
VANSHITA VYAS
HARSHITA KACHHAWA
MANISHA PUROHIT
SAKSHI GULERIA

DEEPA MISHRA

BALA TEJA SAGAR KATARU
SRISHTI CHATURVEDI
SHINTU JOSEPH

BABU LAL JANGID
VISHAL M MADTHA

JIJO VARGHESE

SUJAYA PAIK

SRIKUMAR BANDANADAM

SIBY MATHEW

TGT

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.Sc

M.Com

M.A.

M.A

M.Com.

B.A

B.A

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

BCA

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.



