# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. ANSELMS SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730195
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10543
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BEHIND POLICE LINE PB NO 35 NAGAUR PO RAJASTHAN, NAGAUR , RAJASTHAN - 341001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHIBU RAJARETHINAM
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	10543@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01582240453

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/extension-of-affiliation/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/society-registration-certificate/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/no-objection-certification-noc/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/minority-certificate/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/building-safety-certificate/

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/fire-safety-certificate/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/deo-certificate/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/water-and-sanitary-certificate/

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/annual-academic-calendar_/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/school-management-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://anselmsnagaur.com/download/parent-teacher-association/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://anselmsnagaur.com/public-disclosure-copy/

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SHIBU RAJARETHINAM
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62

	PGT	11
	TGT	18
	PRT	27
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.51
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ANSAMMA CT
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	HINNIMOL C VINCENT

### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	111	111	100	EXCELLENT

# RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	70	63	90	GOOD

# E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	21639
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 52
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 68
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://anselmsnagaur.com/link-of-youtube-video/

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Jagdish Prasad Nandhu	PGT	M.A.
2	Soney Thomas	TGT	M.A.
3	Bijimol Thomas	TGT	M.A.
4	Saju Antony	PGT	M.SC.
5	Xavier Fernandes	PGT	M.COM
6	Jojo Joseph	TGT	M.SC.
7	Aldrin Anthony	PGT	M.A.
8	Ram Babu Sharma	TGT	M.A.
9	KUSUM	TGT	M.A.
10	Bharaty Choudhary	TGT	M.A.
11	Mamta Rathore	TGT	M.A.
12	Sushma Sharma	OTHER	M.A.
13	Tahira Bano	TGT	M.A.
14	Mariamma Sebastian	PRT	B.SC.
15	Anita Soni	PRT	B.A.
16	Sreeja K. S.	PRT	B.A.
17	Jiji R.	PRT	B.A.
18	Saroj Choudhary	OTHER	M.A.
19	Dinesh Kumar Choudhary	PET	B.A.

20	Shabnam	TGT	M.A.
21	Aruna Deora	PRT	B.A.
22	Ambily V. R.	PGT	M.SC.
23	Sonal Choudhary	PGT	M.SC.
24	RANJEETA MATHUR	PRT	M.A.
25	Ritu Bhatnagar	PGT	M.COM
26	Jinu Abraham	TGT	B.SC.
27	Sojan Joseph	PGT	M.A.
28	Devender Singh Choudhary	TGT	M.SC.
29	GEORGE WILLIAM PORE	PGT	MA
30	MANDIRA MONDAL	TGT	B.Sc.
31	SACHIN DANGI	OTHER	SECONDARY
32	ANSAMMA CT	TGT	M.A, B.ED
33	MARY K P	PRT	ВА
34	HINNIMOL C VINCENT	TGT	M.A.
35	RAJESH RAJU	PGT	M.B.A, MA
36	SUNI MOL R	PRT	B. Com.
37	SUTAPA MUKHERJEE	PRT	M. Sc.
38	ABHISHEK UPADHAYAY	PGT	B. Tech.
39	SHARUNDAS V M	TGT	B. A.
40	KHUSHABU RATHI	PRT	M. A.
41	ASHWINI SIKHWAL	PTI	B. Com.
42	Nidhi Kanwar	TGT	M.A.

43	ARUNIMA DADHICH	TGT	B.Sc
44	Manisha Audichya	OTHER	M.Com
45	SHIBU RAJARETHINAM	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
46	BINITA KUMARI RAY	PRT	M.A
47	HARSHA JAIN	PRT	M.Com.
48	AJI THOMAS	PRT	B.A
49	RAJEENA ALDRIN	PRT	B.A
50	VANSHITA VYAS	TGT	B.Sc.
51	HARSHITA KACHHAWA	PRT	B.Sc.
52	MANISHA PUROHIT	PRT	M.A.
53	SAKSHI GULERIA	PRT	M.A.
54	DEEPA MISHRA	PRT	M.A.
55	BALA TEJA SAGAR KATARU	PRT	B.A.
56	SRISHTI CHATURVEDI	PRT	M.A.
57	SHINTU JOSEPH	PRT	M.A.
58	BABU LAL JANGID	PRT	BCA
59	VISHAL M MADTHA	PRT	B.A.
60	JIJO VARGHESE	PRT	M.A.
61	SUJAYA PAIK	PRT	M.A.
62	SRIKUMAR BANDANADAM	PRT	B.A.
63	SIBY MATHEW	PRT	B.A.